
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 44.33



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.06

SBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin10 28.06

12030 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan6 38.07

12028 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley5 40.67

12053 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 28.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.15

SBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon10 26.15

16034 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson8 29.04

16052 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin7 32.34

16053 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara6 36.22

16083 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz4 41.51

16069 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT

16041 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 28.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26

SBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman10 26 

20070 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 26.19

20008 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere9 27.03

20031 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 27.46

20009 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel9 28.37

20029 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz8 29.3

20025 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney8 30.65

20032 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu6 34.89

20017 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ NT

20046 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20098 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 25.99

20028 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 26.95

20027 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 27.7

20095 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 37.31

20068 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 44.66

20099 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 47.91



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.35

SBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24058 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron10 25.35

24070 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland8 29.41

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine8 29.45

24019 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira8 29.86

24013 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner7 31.81

24031 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith7 32.13

24012 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine7 32.21

24059 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt7 32.55

24065 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale6 33.03

24045 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

3 42.45

24057 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

24036 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ NT

24046 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ NT

24051 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ NT

24040 Cushla Irish Red and White Setter Kathleen Brown NQ NT

24034 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.93

24033 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 32.15

24025 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 33.94

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 34.07

24049 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 34.87

24026 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 35.1

24053 Asher German Shepherd Dog Lori Jayne Eliot NQ 36.43

24043 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 39.6

24002 Memphis Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ 43.06



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.27

SBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Baxter Beagle Diana Wind10 35.27

12058 Regan Border Collie Kim-Athena Nickolas NQ 34.73

12045 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 41.01



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.54

SBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 10 30.54

16080 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 30.53

16065 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 38.4



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSBGRC 6/8/2014

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney NQ 32.65

20054 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 33.83

20101 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 39.9

20038 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.48



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SBGRC 6/8/2014

132

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12062 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 92.98 1.42



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SBGRC 6/8/2014

138

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20105 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine95 49.66 2.779



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SBGRC 6/8/2014

132

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt95 45.39 2.908

12053 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi95 48.24 2.736

12021 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SBGRC 6/8/2014

138

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer100 35.09 3.933

20106 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 38.53 3.582

20047 Puck All American Mary Champagne95 39.77 3.47

20089 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare95 60.31 2.288

20107 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 78.56 1.757



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SBGRC 6/8/2014

138

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26004 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/8/2014

150

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT

8051 Jack All American Cassandra Lamothe NQ 76.86 1.952



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SBGRC 6/8/2014

150

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 41.08 3.651

12048 Sprite Papillon Lauri Foley NQ NT

12049 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 73.59 2.038



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SBGRC 6/8/2014

153

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16082 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe95 51.56 2.967

16068 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch89 69.82 2.191

16069 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 84.18 1.818



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SBGRC 6/8/2014

156

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20103 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter100 47.36 3.294

20044 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace95 43.36 3.598

20087 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe95 52.79 2.955

20085 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ NT

20104 Kiah Siberian Husky Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20049 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 94.12 1.657



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SBGRC 6/8/2014

156

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24053 Asher German Shepherd Dog Lori Jayne Eliot90 46.86 3.329

24036 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda90 63.51 2.456

24054 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ NT

24055 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ NT

24061 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 50.93 3.063



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman85 74.7 2.155

8002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 54.98 2.928

8044 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 58.15 2.769

8024 Sonny Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ 67.51 2.385

8001 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 77.46 2.078



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Eva Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Michelle Callahan100 49.66 3.242

12055 YaoMing Beagle Martha Ciaschini NQ 45.22 3.560



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/8/2014

165

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16083 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz100 50.39 3.274

16032 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 57.37 2.876

16001 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 73.99 2.230



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Scout Border Collie Kelly Ansaldo NQ 37.73 4.453

20056 Ruckus Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 41.28 4.07

20095 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.69 3.250

20058 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 57.42 2.926

20004 Maeve Kerry Blue Terrier Carol Wert NQ 57.57 2.918

20002 Kinsey Golden Retriever Stacy Ingher NQ 57.93 2.900

20096 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 59.94 2.803



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Memphis Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ NT

24057 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

24040 Cushla Irish Red and White Setter Kathleen Brown NQ 52.98 3.171

24039 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 66.31 2.534

24005 Brazen Golden Retriever Shelly Truskauskas NQ 70.39 2.387



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8048 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.65 3.775

8028 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 42.77 3.764

8032 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 44.29 3.635

8010 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.12 3.568

8046 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 52.31 3.078

8037 MacKenzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 53.75 2.995

8035 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret100 53.87 2.989

8014 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell100 58.38 2.758

8027 Zinna Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan100 64.11 2.511

8033 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 39.2 4.107

8026 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 42.06 3.828

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 43.17 3.729

8047 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 45.61 3.53

8015 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 56.58 2.846

8008 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 70.01 2.3



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tag Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop 100 36.59 4.400

12010 Ticket Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop 100 39.28 4.099

12029 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 41.35 3.894

12041 Peak Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 41.61 3.869

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.75 3.856

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 42.36 3.801

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 44.73 3.599

12039 Rowan Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Griffett100 45.7 3.523

12037 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 45.77 3.518

12014 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.12 3.491

12003 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 46.8 3.440

12002 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 47.69 3.376

12032 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.66 3.242

12038 Riley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Michelle Callahan100 50.54 3.186

12031 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 51.35 3.135

12005 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 51.72 3.113

12035 Juno Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret100 52.67 3.057

12030 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan100 54.83 2.936

12028 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 58.01 2.775

12034 Summer Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt NQ 43.89 3.668

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 44.69 3.603



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Angie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret NQ 44.82 3.592

12007 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 45.72 3.521

12009 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 49.64 3.243

12033 Bo Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ 54.72 2.942

12012 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 58.17 2.768



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/8/2014

165

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 35.14 4.696

16016 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.85 4.478

16036 Rush Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 37.09 4.449

16049 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 38.26 4.313

16075 Jamie Border Collie Eileen Wilentz100 38.97 4.234

16044 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.33 4.091

16012 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 40.56 4.068

16042 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 42.26 3.904

16020 Selah Keeshond Kimberly Smith100 43.04 3.834

16040 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 44.11 3.741

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 44.52 3.706

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 45.1 3.659

16043 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 45.87 3.597

16076 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 46.5 3.548

16046 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.59 3.542

16052 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 46.91 3.517

16005 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 47.7 3.459

16055 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 48.5 3.402

16053 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 50.33 3.278

16077 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 50.84 3.245

16074 Peyton Border Collie Paul Mount  100 51.69 3.192

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 59.41 2.777

16047 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16095 Bug Australian Cattle Dog Mary Champagne NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/8/2014

165

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16079 Zuri Basenji Paul Mount NQ NT

16017 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

16038 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 36.95 4.465

16034 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 37.57 4.392

16014 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 45.58 3.620

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 46.38 3.558

16048 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 47.09 3.504

16015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 48.41 3.408

16051 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 50.66 3.257

16045 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 50.73 3.253

16009 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 53.81 3.066

16013 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 54.98 3.001

16007 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ 67.74 2.436



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 35.19 4.774

20070 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.96 4.426

20031 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.71 4.34

20097 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 39.48 4.255

20063 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 40.07 4.193

20008 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 40.27 4.172

20033 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 40.67 4.131

20021 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 43.27 3.883

20059 Cowboy Avery Border Collie Lara Avery100 43.97 3.821

20026 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 44.53 3.773

20073 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 44.55 3.771

20025 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 45.02 3.732

20077 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 46.76 3.593

20072 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 47.69 3.523

20010 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 48.99 3.429

20018 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis100 49.79 3.374

20017 Cote All American Jim Koras100 55.51 3.026

20068 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel100 58.74 2.860

20009 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ NT

20012 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ NT

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 35.89 4.681

20075 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell NQ 38.46 4.368

20098 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 39.16 4.290

20028 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 39.68 4.234



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 42.93 3.913

20071 Rumor Labrador Retriever Elisa Calabrese NQ 44.28 3.794

20016 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 46.6 3.605

20022 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 47.73 3.52

20020 Cash Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 48.29 3.479

20069 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 48.49 3.465

20011 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 48.77 3.445

20060 Thyme Border Collie Jean Freeman NQ 50.82 3.306

20067 Tag Australian Shepherd Lauri Foley NQ 52.93 3.174

20015 Fuse Border Collie Jean Freeman NQ 53.76 3.125

20100 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 56.02 2.999

20115 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 56.5 2.973

20043 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 57.45 2.924

20099 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 58.17 2.888

20064 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 58.55 2.869

20074 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 58.61 2.866

20023 Pearl Golden Retriever Cynthia Jones NQ 61.26 2.742

20032 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 63.46 2.647

20003 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 65.77 2.554

20027 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 67.13 2.503



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24058 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 36.43 4.612

24020 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.54 4.359

24059 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 38.89 4.32

24028 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 39.04 4.303

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 39.87 4.214

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 41.28 4.07

24031 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 41.6 4.038

24048 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 43.34 3.876

24021 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 43.72 3.843

24012 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 44.31 3.791

24065 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale100 44.54 3.772

24033 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 44.78 3.752

24019 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 45.73 3.674

24011 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 47.64 3.526

24052 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 48.74 3.447

24043 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 49.97 3.362

24022 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 50.25 3.343

24046 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 52.15 3.221

24026 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 53.37 3.148

24010 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24042 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 35.47 4.736

24025 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 38.1 4.409

24034 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 42.61 3.943

24049 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 42.76 3.929

24070 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 43.48 3.864



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 44.06 3.813

24013 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 44.69 3.759

24032 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 47.2 3.559

24044 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 47.96 3.503

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 48.15 3.489

24015 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 48.19 3.486

24051 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 49.19 3.415

24047 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 54.71 3.071

24060 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ 56.69 2.963

24024 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 61.57 2.729

24009 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 65.36 2.570

24045 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 66.3 2.534

24014 Derek Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ 67.85 2.476

24041 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin NQ 75.07 2.238



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 33.81 4.969

26003 Spree Border Collie Stefanie Rainer100 40.16 4.183

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 33.74 4.979



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SBGRC 6/8/2014

153

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12061 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf100 47.21 3.241



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SBGRC 6/8/2014

156

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16071 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 47.56 3.280



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/8/2014

165

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Mason Cable NQ NT

12058 Regan Border Collie Kim-Athena Nickolas NQ 41.29 3.996



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 68.27 2.461



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.73 3.373

4006 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins 100 66.38 2.425

4002 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 66.71 2.413

4001 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 69.49 2.317



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SBGRC 6/8/2014

161

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 48.21 3.34

8040 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 50.4 3.194

8050 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 53.36 3.017

8038 Thinker Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ 57.15 2.817



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/8/2014

165

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 38.23 4.316

12045 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 50.14 3.291

12043 Baxter Beagle Diana Wind100 53.12 3.106

12017 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 58.85 2.804

12018 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 52.82 3.124

12042 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 58.8 2.806

12059 AJ Shetland Sheepdog Maggie  Ostroff NQ 63.6 2.594

12060 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 72.61 2.272



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin100 42.36 3.966

16060 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.19 3.89

16081 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 44.53 3.773

16059 Casey Border Collie Lara Avery100 46.66 3.601

16065 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 47.12 3.565

16030 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 59.49 2.824

16028 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard  NQ 51.64 3.253

16029 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 53.8 3.123

16025 Rook Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ 55.38 3.034

16064 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 56.18 2.990

16058 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 75.95 2.212



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/8/2014

168

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 44.66 3.762

20083 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 46.74 3.594

20040 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 55.34 3.036

20042 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20101 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 41.19 4.079

20038 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 65.35 2.571

20080 Maya German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ 83.34 2.016



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SBGRC 6/8/2014

132

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12062 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 37.75 3.497



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/8/2014

138

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 23.9 5.774

20105 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 23.21 5.946



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SBGRC 6/8/2014

132

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 23.57 5.600



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SBGRC 6/8/2014

135

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 53.86 2.506



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/8/2014

138

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20103 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ NT

20107 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 33.8 4.083



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SBGRC 6/8/2014

120

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Sonny Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ NT

8051 Jack All American Cassandra Lamothe NQ 55.66 2.156



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/8/2014

120

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12053 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 25.91 4.631

12048 Sprite Papillon Lauri Foley NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SBGRC 6/8/2014

124

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16069 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT

16082 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 32.18 3.853



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SBGRC 6/8/2014

127

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto100 26.88 4.725

20049 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 36.72 3.459

20095 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks95 27.52 4.615

20106 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks95 29.04 4.373

20047 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 33.55 3.785

20085 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 43.99 2.887

20090 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ 45.92 2.766



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SBGRC 6/8/2014

127

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24057 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 40.78 3.114

24054 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 61.63 2.061



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SBGRC 6/8/2014

127

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26004 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 38.83 3.271



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 64.95 2.109



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 34.19 4.007

12024 Eva Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Michelle Callahan NQ 52.44 2.613



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SBGRC 6/8/2014

143

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24 5.958

16001 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 40 3.575

16009 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 28.16 5.078

16068 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 68.61 2.084



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 31.15 4.783

20004 Maeve Kerry Blue Terrier Carol Wert91 43.69 3.410

20001 Scout Border Collie Kelly Ansaldo NQ NT

20096 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20064 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 27.57 5.404

20056 Ruckus Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 29.34 5.078

20015 Fuse Border Collie Jean Freeman NQ 36.67 4.063

20058 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 37.18 4.008

20104 Kiah Siberian Husky Alicia Cyr NQ 58.94 2.528



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Cushla Irish Red and White Setter Kathleen Brown100 30.3 4.917

24039 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 37.61 3.962

24002 Memphis Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders100 39.77 3.747

24060 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ NT

24061 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 31.28 4.763

24053 Asher German Shepherd Dog Lori Jayne Eliot NQ 43.54 3.422

24005 Brazen Golden Retriever Shelly Truskauskas NQ 50.26 2.965



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.76 4.935

8033 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.07 4.881

8026 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 29.31 4.674

8048 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 31.16 4.397

8028 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 31.37 4.367

8010 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.82 4.174

8032 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 33.54 4.085

8047 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 35.4 3.870

8046 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.22 3.406

8037 MacKenzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 41.51 3.300

8035 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret100 43.79 3.129

8002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 44.12 3.105

8015 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 33.42 4.099

8014 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell NQ 40.74 3.363

8027 Zinna Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan NQ 44.1 3.107

8001 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 47.37 2.892

8008 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 48.62 2.818

8022 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine NQ 48.91 2.801



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.38 5.619

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.57 4.969

12009 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher100 28.05 4.884

12010 Ticket Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop 100 28.58 4.794

12002 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 28.62 4.787

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 28.93 4.736

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.09 4.269

12003 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 32.84 4.172

12037 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 33.12 4.136

12055 YaoMing Beagle Martha Ciaschini100 33.12 4.136

12012 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 33.28 4.117

12039 Rowan Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Griffett100 33.38 4.104

12041 Peak Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 34.04 4.025

12040 Angie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret100 34.33 3.991

12034 Summer Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 35.27 3.884

12038 Riley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Michelle Callahan100 39.09 3.505

12026 Tag Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop  NQ 24.94 5.493

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 29.47 4.649

12029 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin NQ 31.5 4.349

12014 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 34.49 3.972

12030 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan NQ 38.17 3.589



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 39.12 3.502

12033 Bo Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ 43.77 3.13

12035 Juno Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret NQ 47.74 2.87

12005 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 47.97 2.856

12028 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 53.3 2.570



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SBGRC 6/8/2014

143

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 23.52 6.08

16039 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 24.28 5.89

16036 Rush Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.43 5.853

16034 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 24.51 5.834

16016 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.93 5.515

16044 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 26.01 5.498

16012 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.06 5.096

16040 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 29.34 4.874

16014 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 30.09 4.752

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 30.35 4.712

16076 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 30.85 4.635

16020 Selah Keeshond Kimberly Smith100 31.48 4.543

16042 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 31.85 4.49

16046 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.06 4.460

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 32.12 4.452

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 33.01 4.332

16055 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 33.76 4.236

16052 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 34.04 4.201

16053 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 34.58 4.135

16013 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 34.65 4.127

16005 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 34.99 4.087

16043 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.13 3.958

16051 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 37.59 3.804



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SBGRC 6/8/2014

143

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16077 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 38.82 3.684

16074 Peyton Border Collie Paul Mount  100 38.96 3.670

16079 Zuri Basenji Paul Mount100 40.18 3.559

16032 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16095 Bug Australian Cattle Dog Mary Champagne NQ 26.23 5.452

16015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 27.91 5.124

16017 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 28.3 5.053

16048 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 29.21 4.896

16049 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 30.77 4.647

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 34.84 4.104

16075 Jamie Border Collie Eileen Wilentz NQ 35.58 4.019

16045 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 38.07 3.756

16083 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz NQ 44.82 3.191

16007 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ 47.63 3.002



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 23.37 6.376

20098 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 25.52 5.839

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.63 5.813

20097 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 26.33 5.659

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.46 5.631

20075 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell100 27.55 5.408

20008 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 28.64 5.203

20063 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 28.94 5.149

20070 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 29.12 5.117

20031 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.17 5.108

20115 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 29.76 5.007

20021 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 30.3 4.917

20025 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 30.46 4.892

20073 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 30.9 4.822

20003 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr100 33.43 4.457

20011 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 33.7 4.421

20074 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 35.29 4.222

20010 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 36.44 4.089

20099 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 39.77 3.747

20017 Cote All American Jim Koras100 40.11 3.715

20033 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 26.2 5.687

20012 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 28.03 5.316

20029 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 28.29 5.267

20027 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 31.73 4.696

20020 Cash Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 31.97 4.661



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 32.73 4.552

20077 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 33.03 4.511

20016 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 33.15 4.495

20018 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis NQ 33.28 4.477

20071 Rumor Labrador Retriever Elisa Calabrese NQ 35.13 4.241

20059 Cowboy Avery Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 35.28 4.223

20023 Pearl Golden Retriever Cynthia Jones NQ 35.29 4.222

20072 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 35.31 4.22

20067 Tag Australian Shepherd Lauri Foley NQ 44 3.386

20068 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 44.21 3.370

20002 Kinsey Golden Retriever Stacy Ingher NQ 45.66 3.263

20100 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 47.24 3.154

20022 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 48.62 3.065



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24042 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 25.12 5.932

24058 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 26.03 5.724

24010 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 26.47 5.629

24020 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.09 5.500

24024 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.32 5.454

24025 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 28.03 5.316

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 28.12 5.299

24028 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 28.71 5.19

24059 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 28.77 5.179

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 29.11 5.119

24032 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.12 4.947

24070 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 30.19 4.935

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 33.03 4.511

24012 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 33.18 4.491

24065 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale100 33.5 4.448

24048 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 33.59 4.436

24036 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 34.72 4.291

24031 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 34.89 4.271

24026 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 36.06 4.132

24043 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 36.59 4.072

24019 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 38.33 3.887

24009 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 42.23 3.528

24013 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ NT

24034 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24022 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 27.84 5.352

24049 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 30.65 4.861

24051 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 31.77 4.69

24011 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 35.55 4.191

24021 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 37.14 4.012

24015 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 37.49 3.974

24052 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 38.55 3.865

24047 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 39.18 3.803

24033 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 39.98 3.727

24044 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 42.62 3.496

24046 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 43.46 3.428

24041 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin NQ 49.06 3.037

24045 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 50.57 2.946

24014 Derek Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ 58.67 2.54



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 23.35 6.381

26003 Spree Border Collie Stefanie Rainer100 24.87 5.991

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 32.52 4.582



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SBGRC 6/8/2014

138

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16071 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 24.71 5.585



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SBGRC 6/8/2014

124

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12061 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf95 32.63 3.800

12058 Regan Border Collie Kim-Athena Nickolas NQ 24.38 5.086



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SBGRC 6/8/2014

127

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Michele FletcherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins 100 34.62 3.957

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.04 3.91

4002 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 50.74 2.700

4001 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 56.33 2.432



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SBGRC 6/8/2014

137

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 33.64 4.073

8050 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 32.81 4.176

8040 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 33.4 4.102

8038 Thinker Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ 36.27 3.777



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/8/2014

143

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 34.43 4.153

12045 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 39.48 3.622

12043 Baxter Beagle Diana Wind100 40.83 3.502

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 25.88 5.526

12018 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 39.69 3.603

12017 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 51.71 2.765

12060 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 55.27 2.587

12015 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Mason Cable NQ 55.32 2.585

12059 AJ Shetland Sheepdog Maggie  Ostroff NQ 59.79 2.392



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16060 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.17 5.289

16028 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 29.66 5.024

16081 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 30.78 4.841

16080 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin100 32.53 4.580

16065 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 32.85 4.536

16059 Casey Border Collie Lara Avery100 34.22 4.354

16029 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 34.8 4.282

16025 Rook Border Collie Marilyn Pinard100 35.28 4.223

16090 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine NQ 18.43 8.085

16084 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 30.95 4.814

16064 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.67 3.061



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SBGRC 6/8/2014

149

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Kim ReeherCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 30.76 4.844

20083 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 36.21 4.115

20038 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20101 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 35.72 4.171

20040 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 44.31 3.363


